	Attorney Docket No.: 35643.0000
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02)	LLS Botont and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	TS ONLY
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
District Court in Be'er Sheva, Israel in the matter of Divecom Ltd.	Name: Elazar Sonnenschein
In the matter of Divecom Ltg.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 👪 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
📮 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other Verdict in Divecom Ltd. Receivership	P.O. Box 17070
	City: Be'er Sheva State: Israel Zip: 84200
Execution Date: February 5, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🐰 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,125,080
, ·	6,130,859 6,272,072
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🧸 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Rachel S. Watt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: Hodgson Russ LLP	_
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: One M&T Plaza	6. Deposit account number.
Suite 2000	08-2442
City: Buffalo State: New York Zip: 14203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Rachel S. Watt	ishalliked October 20, 2003
Name of Person Signing Patent Agent, Reg. No. 46,186	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

January 22, 2003

I, Zadok Fuerst, Patent Attorney, from the Office of Luzzatto & Luzzatto, Patent Attorneys, P.O. Box 5332, Be'er Sheva, Israel, hereby confirm that I am fluent in both the English and the Hebrew languages. I confirm that the enclosed document is, to the best of my knowledge, a full and correct translation of the verdict dated February 5, 2002 rendered by the Israeli judge, Sara Dovrat/ at the District Court in Be'er Sheva, Israel.

The District Court In Be'er Sheva P.S.R. 6223/01 B.S.A.

In the matter of: The Companies Ordinance (new version) 5743 – 1983 (hereinafter "the Ordinance")

And in the matter of: Wulich Wave Ltd. (Previously Divecom Ltd.) - In temporary dissolution

(hereinafter "the company")

and in the matter of: Elazar Sonnenschein ID 02057249 (hereinafter "the buyer")

and in the matter of: The Official Receivership
From Noam House, 33 Shazar Avenue,
Be'er Sheva, 84100
Tel. 08-6404444, Fax 08-6239801
(hereinafter "the Official Receivership")

## **VERDICT**

1. I hereby confirm the sale of the company equipment to the buyer as detailed below:

A personal computer Ser. No. MH73-2000943 Digital Video Ser. No. 21254 2 demonstration kits

- 2. I hereby confirm the selling to the buyer of all the intellectual property of the company, including patents and product file.
- 3. According to article 34a of the Selling Law 5728, 1968, the property has been transferred to the ownership of the buyer while being cleared from any mortgage, and/or attachment, and/or third party rights, and/or any other mortgages being applied on it.

Given today: <u>5.2.02</u> (-)
Sara Dovrat – Judge

(-) Signature

> PATENT REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0886

107-FEB-2002 10:09 FROM HAKONES HARISHM! B.SHEVA

TO 6909330

P.01/01

פשייר 6223/01 スパゼゴ

בבית המשפט המחוזי בבאר שבע

בענין:

: זבענין

: זבענקן

פקודת החברות (נוסח חדש) התשמייג 1983

(להלן ייהפקודהיי)

חברת ווליך ויים בעיים (לשעבר זייבקום בעיים) - בפרוק זמני : ובענין

(להלן ייהחברותיו)

אלעזר זוננשיץ ונייז 202057249 אלעזר

(לחלן ייהקונהיי)

הכונס הרשמי

מבית נועם, שדי שזייר 33 באך שבע 84100 מלי 8044444, פקט 08-6404444 מלי

(להלן ייהכונס הרשבמיי)

הריני לאשר מכירת ציוד התברה לקונה כפי שיפורט להלן:

מחשב אישי מייס מחשב אישי מחשב

וידאו זיגיטלי מיים 21254

2 ערכות הדגמה

- הריני לאשר מכירה לקונה של כל הקנין הרוחני של החברה, בכללו פטנטים ותיק מוצר. .2
- בהתאם לסעיף 34 אי לחוק המכר התשכייה 1968, הרכוש עבר לבעלות הקונה כשהוא וקי .З מכל שעבוד ו/או עיקול (/או זכויות צד גי ו/או שעבודים אחורים הרובצים עליו.

שרה דברת – שופטת

G:\MAGIC&\PXQDQC\3\760.DQC

TOTAL P.01

**PATENT** REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0887

**RECORDED: 10/20/2003**